

From US to Australia, investors from 21 nations get angel tax exemption

Investment from countries such as Mauritius, Singapore, and the Netherlands in unlisted Indian start-ups will attract angel tax.

The government has notified the list of "specified jurisdictions" featuring 21 nations, including the US, the UK, Australia, and Germany, which will be eligible for immunity from the new tax.

However, countries such as Singapore, Ireland, the Netherlands, and Mauritius, from where most of the investment comes to India, do not find mention in this list.

Investment vehicles in Mauritius and Singapore are used by global investors to enter India and invest in the unlisted space. Experts are of the view that it is not clear that whether specific special purpose vehicles (SPVs) located in non-specified countries will get immunity from the tax.

"A limited relief has been granted to certain categories of investors such as category 1 foreign portfolio investors, pension funds, and broad-based investment funds. Even such investors may need to take a re-look at setting up SPVs for investment in India vis-a-vis

investing directly to avail of angel-tax exemption. Not including Singapore, the Netherlands, and Luxembourg is surprising, considering a large number of investments are routed to India through these jurisdictions, which are important financial centres," said Gouri Puri, partner, Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co.

According to industry estimates, Singapore, Mauritius and the UAE together constitute over 50 per cent FDI in India, and keeping them out of the list would impact the whole start-up industry.

Last Friday, the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) had proposed to exempt a host of foreign investors including sovereign wealth funds, pension funds, banks, and insurers from angel tax. It had also put out additional valuation norms for those that come within its net. Barring hedge funds, broad-based pooled investment vehicles or funds in which the number of investors is more than 50 have been excluded from the tax. Besides, foreign investment in start-ups recognised by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) will not attract this tax, the CBDT had said.

The CBDT has proposed to

accept valuations by a merchant banker done within 90 days of the issue of shares by a start-up.

"By mentioning this list of countries, the government aims to attract more foreign investment into India from countries that have robust regulatory frameworks. This move aligns with the government's initial intention of bringing foreign direct investment within the purview of angel tax to prevent the circulation of unaccounted money," said Sandeep Jhunjhunwala, partner, Nangia Andersen LLP.

Austria, Canada, the Czech Republic, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, Italy, Iceland, Japan, Korea, Russia, Norway, Sweden, New Zealand, and Israel are among other nations exempt from the tax.

Leaving out start-ups registered with the DPIIT, the Union Budget has brought overseas investment in unlisted closely-held companies within the tax net.

For a start-up to escape the angel-tax provisions, apart from registering itself with the DPIIT, there is a threshold of Rs 25 crore paid-up capital and share premium.

Anil Agarwal's Vedanta pledges nearly all its HZL stake to raise funds

Billionaire Anil Agarwal-owned Vedanta Ltd has pledged almost its entire 64.92 per cent stake in Hindustan Zinc (HZL) to raise funds, the company's submissions to the stock exchanges have shown.

The shares were pledged to JPMorgan Chase Bank on May 23, according to the filings. The company has been continuously increasing the pledging of its shares in HZL over the past one year, with the latest 3.3 per cent of the total equity pledged on Tuesday.

Vedanta raised a fresh loan of about \$850 million in a five-year tenure deal with JPMorgan Chase & Co and Oaktree, Bloomberg reported on Wednesday. The funds were raised just days before Vedanta Resources, the London-based parent, was to repay a \$500-million bond.

When contacted, Vedanta did not comment on the matter.

In the fiscal year ended March this year, Vedanta Ltd had paid a record dividend of Rs 37,700 crore, helping its

parent to repay its debt. On May 23, Vedanta announced its first interim dividend for the ongoing fiscal, amounting to Rs 6,877 crore. Vedanta Resources owns 68.11 per cent in Vedanta Ltd, which, in turn, holds a stake in HZL.

In FY23, Hindustan Zinc paid four dividends worth Rs 31,900 crore, thus becoming a net-debt company for the first time.

In January this year, the group had proposed to merge its global zinc assets with HZL, but the Indian government, which holds a 29.5 per cent stake in HZL, nixed the plan, saying the proposal was against the interests of the minority shareholders.

With the help of dividend and the sale of stake worth \$200 million in Vedanta in FY23, Vedanta Resources has repaid the loans and bonds that were maturing till April. With this, Vedanta Resources has reduced its gross debt by \$1 billion to \$6.8 billion.

But analysts are worried

over the fate of bonds maturing later this year. A report by CreditSights, a research firm, said it was concerned about VRL's \$4.1 billion debt coming due in FY24, for which the company will likely have to heavily rely on a \$2 billion fundraising.

The group is in talks with Farallon Capital to raise funds, bankers said.

"We see limited room for VRL's Opco's (operating companies) to upstream more dividends, given multiple rounds of dividend payouts that have depleted their cash balances, and that will only be partly replenished with operating cash generation during the course of the year. In turn, we remain cognizant that VRL could face a major liquidity crunch in the second half of fiscal 2024 should the \$2 billion refinancing fail to materialise in the next 2-3 months," warned CreditSights in a report on May 11.

Analysts are also worried over the falling metal prices that could impact the cash flows of the Indian operating companies.

Ola Electric gears up for India's largest automotive IPO by early 2024

Just a few days after it secured \$300 million in fresh funding led by a sovereign fund, Ola Electric, India's largest electric vehicle company, is said to be in talks with financial and legal institutions to go for the much-awaited initial public offerings (IPOs) slated to be in early 2024.

Sources say it has already begun the process to prepare its draft prospectus for an IPO which will be filed latest by September to Sebi for clearance.

According to sources, the company is in talks with Kotak, Goldman Sachs, Citibank, and others as banking partners for the IPO. It has hired law firms Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas and Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas as legal advisors.

Just a few days ago, Ola Electric secured fresh funds which helped to increase its valuation from \$5 billion in January 2022 to \$6 billion now as part of its pre-IPO offering. If the clearances come in time, sources say the IPO could be slated for the first quarter of the calendar year 2024. An Ola spokesperson declined to comment.

Currently, founder and promoter Bhavish Aggarwal has a 40 per cent stake in Ola Electric which is expected to be diluted by 2 per cent after the fresh raising of funds from the sovereign fund.

Ola is banking on the fact that it is already the largest player in the electric two-wheeler space with a market share of 34 per cent in April and registrations of over 21,560 vehicles (actual sales will be higher) based on VAHAN data. Its closest competitor is TVS with 8,718 vehicles.

Ola Electric already has an annual run rate of \$1.2 billion and is Ebitda (earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, and amortisation) positive at the operational level.

The recent fundraise and the IPO will be able to finance the company's ambitious expansion. One goal is to increase its manufacturing capacity of electric two-wheelers from 0.5 million to 2 million in the next phase. This

is necessary because it aims to reach sales of 1 million by the end of 2023 since its launch-nearly three times the 300,000 vehicles it has sold since its launch in the country 18 months ago.

In addition, work is in full swing to build its battery cell factory which will require \$0.5 billion for powering batteries of up to 5 GWh in the first phase. The plan is to kickstart its operations by December end and source even its cells which are currently imported from its own unit.

The company is eligible under the production linked incentive scheme for batteries of up to 20 GWh. Ola Electric intends to hike it up to 100 GWh and hit 10 million per annum eventually at the two-wheeler facility in its Gigafactory in Tamil Nadu.

The company is also expected to launch 5-6 models in the scooter segment in the coming months. It is also reported to be planning a foray into the motorcycle segment, with 3-4 models planned by the end of the year.

This is expected to scale up Ola's business significantly with strong growth in revenue and market share. It is also launching its lowest-price electric scooter at less than \$5,000 in July with the aim at ramping up volumes multiple times.

However, the big challenge for the electric two-wheeler market is the government's decision to cut the Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of (Hybrid & Electric) Vehicles in India subsidy by a third-a signal that it might be withdrawn altogether from April next year. According to ICRA, the subsidy on an Ola scooter with a 3.97 kWh battery will fall by 62 per cent from Rs 59,000 to Rs 22,500. While most companies say they will have to pass on 10-20 per cent of the extra cost to consumers, this could still slow down the sales growth.

From the start, Ola has taken a neutral stand on the withdrawal of the subsidy. Analysts say it might be able to absorb a large part of the cost as it has cash on its books and growing economies of scale.

Vi cuts net loss to Rs 6.4K crore; logs first post-merger revenue rise

Vodafone Idea (Vi) on Thursday reported consolidated net loss of Rs 6,418 crore in Q4 FY23 on a

In the same period last year, the company had posted a net loss of Rs 6,563 crore. It also reported its first annual revenue



year-on-year (YoY) basis on the back of an increase in operating expenses. The net loss was 2.2 per cent lower on a YoY basis due to revenue growth and increase in 4G customers.

growth after the merger of Vodafone India with Idea in 2018. On a sequential basis, the net loss was down by 19.6 per cent.

Gross revenue in the fourth continued on Pg no. 2

Bernstein pegs Reliance Industries' stake in retail arm at \$111 billion

Global investment management firm Bernstein has pegged the enterprise valuation of Reliance Industries (RIL)'s 85 per cent stake in Reliance Retail at \$111 billion, while valuing the Mukesh Ambani-led

company's 66.5 per cent stake in telecom and digital platform arm Reliance Jio at \$88 billion. Reliance Industries had earlier planned to list both its subsidiaries to unlock value for its shareholders but hadn't

fixed any timeline. The report said that Reliance Retail had raised \$6 billion by diluting a 10.1 per cent stake, while Jio Platforms raised continued on Pg no. 2

Yash Innoventures Limited

(CIN: L45100GJ1991PLC016557)
(Formerly known as Redex Protect Limited)
Registered Office: 1 Floor, Corporate House No.3, Parshwanath Business Park, Behind Prahladnagar Garden, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat, India.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-March-23	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22	Quarter ended 31-March-22	Year ended 31-March-23	Year ended 31-March-22
		Refer Note 4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note 4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	5.60	0.74	7.09
	(b) Other Income	9.58	8.42	9.01	36.00	1,243.58
	Total Income	9.58	8.42	14.61	36.74	1,250.67
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employee benefits expense	20.90	18.95	17.01	74.75	66.48
	(b) Purchase	-	-	(25.39)	-	-1,059.02
	(c) Changes in inventory	(1.35)	-	(2.47)	(1.35)	-1,086.88
	(d) Depreciation	1.09	0.98	0.73	3.59	2.59
	(e) Other expenses	16.70	6.24	39.17	39.24	77.00
	Total Expenses	37.34	26.17	29.04	116.23	118.21
3	Profit before tax (1 - 2)	(27.76)	(17.75)	(14.44)	(79.49)	1,132.46
4	Tax Expense / (benefit)					
	(a) Current tax	-	-	23.31	-	269.85
	(b) Short provision of earlier years	-	-	0.38	-	0.38
	(c) Deferred tax	(1.21)	1.19	3.47	0.08	3.43
	Total Tax Expense / (benefit)	(1.21)	1.19	27.16	0.08	273.66
5	Profit for the period (3 - 4)	(26.55)	(18.94)	(41.60)	(79.57)	858.80
6	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total comprehensive income for the period (5+6)	(26.55)	(18.94)	(41.60)	(79.57)	858.80
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ' 10/- per share)	672.12	672.12	672.12	672.12	672.12
9	Other equity	-	-	-	651.00	730.57
10	Earnings per share					
	- Basic EPS	(0.40)	(0.28)	(0.62)	(1.18)	12.78
	- Diluted EPS	(0.40)	(0.28)	(0.62)	(1.18)	12.78

(See accompanying notes to the Financial Results)

Notes:
1. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2023.
2. The above financial results are extracted from the Audited Financial Statements of the Company which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
3. During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 the Company is operating in single segment i.e. Construction. Hence, Segment Reporting is not applicable.
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, which were subject to limited review.
5. The figures for previous period have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current year's classification.
6. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

For Yash Innoventures Limited
SD/-
Mr. Gnanesh Bhagat
Managing Director
DIN - 00115076

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 26.05.2023

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24110GJ1989PLC011989
Regd Office :Plot No. 5501/2, Phase III, Nr. Trikampura Cross Road, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445
Tel : 2597221-22-23, Fax: 25834292
Email : accounts@dynamind.com Website : www.dynamind.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023. (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	766.15	1172.79	1347.43	4672.31	5454.46
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(20.61)	23.71	37.66	114.06	141.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(20.61)	23.71	37.66	114.06	141.30
Equity Share Capital (Face Value ' 10 Each)	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	4424.08	4340.78
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ' 10 each)					
Basic	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67
Diluted	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' 10 each)					
Basic	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67
Diluted	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67

Notes:
1. The financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director of the Company in their meeting held on 25th May, 2023. The results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. These financial result have been prepared in accordance with Indian accounting standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendments thereafter.
3. The operating segment of the company is identified to be " Manufacturing and trading of Dyes, Chemicals and Pigments", as the chief operating Maker (CODM) review business performance at an overall company level as one segment and hence, does not have any additional disclosures to be made under Ind AS 108 Operating Segment.
However, the company has two geographical segments "India and rest of word", revenue from the geographic segments based on domicile of the customer are as follows:

Description	India	Rest of the World	Total
Revenues			
-Year ended 31st March, 2023	2190.89	2345.56	4536.45
- Year ended 31st March, 2022	3777.88	1579.46	5357.34

4. The figure for the last quarter result are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
5. Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.

For, Dynamic Industries Ltd.
SD/-
Harin Mamlatdarna
Chairman & Whole-time Director
DIN: 00536250

Date : 25th May, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

Pinwheel Samosa in Mumbai, Makhni Pasta in Delhi: Tim Hortons goes desi

Tim Hortons, the Canadian coffee brand, came to India last August and its expansion strategy also includes customised regional food on its menu, seeking to differentiate itself from competitors.

It serves Makhni Pasta and will soon offer Pinwheel Samosa and Baida Roti Cigar-rolls as it moves to West India after focusing on the north.

"India is a very different market in terms of the choices and taste preferences, so when we launched in India, there's a lot of work which went into the backend, to kind

of put forward a menu which has got decent amount of variety and lot of local adaptations," said Tarun Jain, chief executive officer of Tim Hortons India.

"When we launched in the north, we had makhni pasta for example, which was more suited to the localities there. Now, when we are coming to Mumbai, we have added a couple of products like a Samosa and a Baida roll which is more in sync with the local taste preferences in Mumbai."

Starbucks India, another coffee chain, recently increased Indian options on its

menu. It added masala chai, elaichi chai and milkshakes and pre-packed sandwiches and other food items.

Tim Hortons' cheapest food item in India is Timbits, or 'donut holes' priced at Rs 39.

Jain believes that Tim Hortons has entered the Indian market at the right time. He said, "I think this is a great time to enter India."

Jain said the company is considering tier 1 markets for expansion now. The chain has 13 stores in North India.

continued on Pg no. 2

ધી જ્યુજલાઇઝ

વર્ષ : ૨૯ અંક : ૨૨૭ તારીખ : ૨૦૨૩-૦૫-૨૦૨૩ પાનાં ૪ માલિક : જયની પબ્લીશર્સ તંત્રી : રણછોડ એન. શાહ સહ તંત્રી : રાધિકા ગંજવાલા

કંપનીઓના પરિણામો અપેક્ષા કરતા ઘણા જ સારા

જર્મનીનું અર્થતંત્ર મંદીમાં ખૂંચી રહ્યું હોવાનું જણાય છે



બહુમતિ ટોચની કંપનીઓના પરિણામો આવી ગયા છે અને એકંદરે કંપનીઓના પરિણામો રોકાણકારો અને એનાલિસ્ટોની અપેક્ષા કરતા ઘણા જ સારા આવવાને કારણે અને ખાસ કરીને મીડકેપ અને સ્મોલકેપ કંપનીઓમાં આગલા વર્ષના માસની સરખામણીમાં ટોપલાઈન અને બોટમલાઈનમાં સુંદર વૃદ્ધિને કારણે સેન્ટીમેન્ટ મજબૂત બનતું જાય છે.

સામે પહેલાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરેથી મિશ્ર સમાચારો છે. જર્મનીના જીડીપીના આંકડા ગયા અઠવાડિયે આવા અને તેમાં જીડીપીમાં ઘટાડાનો ટ્રેન્ડ જોવાયો છે અને તેથી જર્મનીનું અર્થતંત્ર મંદીમાં ખૂંચી રહ્યું હોવાનું હવે સ્પષ્ટ રીતે જણાય છે.

સામે પહેલાં અમેરિકામાં દેવાની લિમિટ અંગે સરકાર અને વિરોધપક્ષો વચ્ચે સમજૂતી નથી થતી. છેલ્લા લગભગ ચાર વર્ષથી દેવાની લિમિટ અંગે સરકાર અને વિરોધપક્ષો અંગે છેલ્લા રીતે ચર્ચા ચાલે છે અને છેલ્લા દિવસે કોઈક ઉકેલ આવી જાય અને તેના દ્વારા અમેરિકન અર્થતંત્ર કટોકટીમાંથી બહાર રહે તેવા અનુભવ થયા છે. અને તેથી આ વખતે પણ તે જ પ્રકારનો ટ્રેન્ડ જોવા મળશે કે પછી ટ્રમ્પ સામે લેવાયેલા પગલાઓને કારણે વિરોધપક્ષ અને સરકાર વચ્ચે કોઈ સમજૂતી નહિ થાય તે કહેવું આ તબક્કે મુશ્કેલ છે, પરંતુ મહત્વનું પાસું એ છે કે અમેરિકામાં દેવાની લિમિટ અંગે સમજૂતી ન થવાને કારણે વિશ્વભરના શેરબજારોમાં અત્યારે એકદમ સાવચેતીભર્યું ટ્રેન્ડ છે અને ઈન્વેસ્ટરો પોતાની પોઝિશન લંબાવવામાં ગભરાઈ રહ્યા છે.

ભારતમાં ગયા અઠવાડિયે સરકાર દ્વારા રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ની નોટો સર્ક્યુલેશનમાંથી પાછી ખેંચી લેવાની જાહેરાત કરી છે. થોડા વર્ષો પહેલા રૂ. ૫૦૦ અને રૂ. ૧૦૦૦ની નોટ પાછી ખેંચી લેવાઈ ત્યારે અર્થતંત્રના વૃદ્ધિદર ઉપર ગંભીર અસર પડી હતી અને અનેક લોકોએ લાઈનમાં ઊભા રહીને જ પાછી ગુમાવ્યા. અનેક નાના વેપારીઓ અને ઉદ્યોગપતિઓને મોટું ભંગોળા રૂ. ૫૦૦ અને ૧૦૦૦ની નોટમાં હોવાને કારણે તેમની મૂંઝવે પૂર્ણ અસર પડી હતી અને તે પછીના સમયગાળામાં સ્લોડાઉન પણ જોવાયું હતું.

આ વખતે નાના વપરાશકારો અને પ્રજાના બહુમતી વર્ગ પાસે રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ની નોટો તો નીકળવાની પરંતુ આ તબક્કે આ નોટો બદલી આપવાની પ્રક્રિયા ચાલુ થઈ ગઈ છે. તેમ છતાં બિલ્ડરો અને મોટા ઉદ્યોગપતિઓ અને વેપારીઓ પાસે ખૂબ જ મોટા પ્રમાણમાં રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ની નોટો હોય તે સંભાવના છે અને તેથી આ નોટો તેઓ કેવી રીતે બદલાવે છે કે પછી ડોલર અથવા તો અન્ય કોઈ રીતે તેનું રૂપાંતર થાય છે તે આગામી દિવસોમાં ખબર પડશે.

અત્યારના તબક્કે પણ રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ની નોટોનો જંગી હિસ્સો ડોલરમાં રૂપાંતર થઈ રહ્યો છે અને તેથી ડોલરની માંગ વધી જતા તેને કારણે પણ ભારતીય રૂપિયો નબળો પડ્યો છે. સોના અને ચાંદીમાં પણ જંગી ભંગોળા રૂપાંતર થાય તેવી ગણતરી છે.

૧૬૦ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે. સ્ટાર સિમેન્ટના વેચાણો અને નફાશક્તિમાં અત્યારે ખૂબ જ સુંદર અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે અને તેથી ત્રણ મહિનાના એન્ગલથી થોડાક સ્ટાર સિમેન્ટના શેર લઈને મૂકી દેવાય.

પ્રીતમ જોશન અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૧૮ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને હજી થોડો સમય આ રેન્જમાં જ ભાવ અથડાઈ જવાની ગણતરી છે. નજીકના એક-બે મહિનામાં આ શેરમાં રિટર્ન મળી જાય તેવી કોઈ સંભાવના નથી લાગતી.

સાંધી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૭૦ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને તેમાં પણ એકદમ ધીમો અપ્રેન્ડ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી છે. અતિશય ધીમા દરે આ શેર ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૮૦ આસપાસ આવે તેવી ગણતરી છે અને તેથી લગભગ ત્રણથી ચાર મહિના જાળવવાની તૈયારી સાથે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

બિલ્ડિંગ પ્રોજેક્ટ કંપનીઓમાં અત્યારે ટૂંકી વધઘટ અને નબળાઈનો તબક્કો ચાલી રહ્યો છે. **એચઆઈએલ લિમિટેડ** રૂ. ૨૬૪૪ ઉપર છે અને આગામી દિવસોમાં આ શેર ધીમા ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૨૫૮૭ ઉપર તે પછી રૂ. ૨૫૧૭ સુધી નીચે ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના છે. સી. કે. બિરલા ઝૂપની આ કંપની બિલ્ડિંગ પ્રોજેક્ટમાં ખૂબ જ વિશાળ માર્કેટ ધરાવે છે અને તેથી અત્યારના ઘટતા ભાવના ટ્રેન્ડમાં તેમાં લોંગટર્મ ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટની રીતે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

બીજી તરફ વિસાકા ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો શેર પણ કરેકશનના તબક્કામાં છે. અત્યારના રૂ. ૭૩ના ભાવે આ શેરમાં ભાવ એકદમ તીવ્રતાથી તૂટી જાય તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. દક્ષિણ ભારતના માર્કેટમાં મજબૂત સ્થાન ધરાવતી **રામકો સિમેન્ટ** અત્યારે રૂ. ૮૮૨ ઉપર છે અને આ શેરમાં છેલ્લા ૧૦ દિવસમાં જે રીતેનો ઝડપી ઉછાળો જોવાયો છે તેને કારણે હવે નવા અઠવાડિયા આ શેરમાં પ્રોફિટ બુલ્ડિંગ આવવાની ગણતરી છે. નાના ઘટાડા સાથે એક તબક્કે રૂ. ૮૬૭-૮૫૦ સુધી ભાવ આવે અને તે પછી તેમાં નવી તેજી જોવા મળે તેવી ગણતરી છે. કરેકશનના આ તબક્કામાં ધરામકો સિમેન્ટના થોડાક શેર લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

હાસાઈ ઇન્ડિયાનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૪૬૦ ઉપર ચાલી રહ્યો છે. એક તરફ ઓટોમોબાઈલ સેક્ટરની કાયની માંગમાં ઉછાળો છે જ્યારે બીજી તરફ રીયલ એસ્ટેટમાં પણ કાયની માંગ વધી છે. તેમ છતાં શેર અત્યારે કરેકશનના તબક્કામાં છે. રૂ. ૪૬૦ના ભાવથી ધીરે ધીરે ઘટીને રૂ. ૪૫૨ અને તે પછીના ઘટાડે રૂ. ૪૪૪ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના છે.

રામકો સિમેન્ટવેળાની રામકો ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝમાં રૂ. ૧૪૮નો ભાવ આવ્યો છે. ઘણા મહિના સુધી રૂ. ૧૩૦ આસપાસ વધઘટ બતાવ્યા પછી હવે આ શેરમાં એકદમ ધીમો અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થયો છે અને તેથી તેમાં શોર્ટટર્મ એન્ગલથી નિરમા ઝૂપની નુવોકો વિસ્તારો શેર પણ અત્યારે નાની રેન્જમાં જ અથડાઈ રહ્યો છે. અનેક ફંડ મેનેજરો આ શેર અંગે ઘણા સમયથી ઊંચા લક્ષ્યાંકો દર્શાવે છે, પરંતુ નિરમા ઝૂપના આ શેરમાં કોઈ જ કસ નથી દેખાતો. અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૩૪ ઉપર છે અને આગામી દિવસોમાં આ શેર હજી થોડા અઠવાડિયા આ જ રેન્જમાં અથડાયા કરે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

દાલમિયા સિમેન્ટ અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૦૪૧ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને તેમાં મજબૂત અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે. આગામી દિવસોમાં ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૨૨૦૦નો ભાવ આવી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

પૂર્વ અને મધ્ય ભારતમાં મજબૂત પોઝિશન ધરાવતી **ઓરીએન્ટ સિમેન્ટ**નો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૨૭ ઉપર છે અને આગામી દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં એકદમ ધીમા સુધારા સાથે રૂ. ૧૩૭-૧૪૦ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

ઉત્તરપૂર્વિક ભારતમાં મોટું માર્કેટ ધરાવતી **સ્ટાર સિમેન્ટ**નો શેર અત્યારે ધીરે ધીરે વધીને રૂ. ૧૩૪ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૧૫૧-



થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય. ધીમા અપ્રેન્ડ સાથે રૂ. ૧૫૭-૧૬૧નો ભાવ જોવા મળી જવાની સંભાવના છે. અમદાવાદની **એસ્ક્રાલ** અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૭૫૧ ઉપર મળી રહ્યો છે અને રૂ. ૧૪૦૦ના લેવલથી આ શેરે કરેકશન પૂર્ણ કર્યું અને હવે તેમાં મજબૂત અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થયો છે તેમ છતાં અત્યારના લેવલથી આ શેરમાં લગભગ રૂ. ૫૦-૭૦ વધવાની જગ્યા જ બાકી છે અને તેથી ઉપરમાં રૂ. ૧૮૦૦-૧૮૨૦ આસપાસના ભાવથી પ્રોફિટ બુલ્ડિંગ આવશે તે સમજીને આ શેરમાં શોર્ટટર્મમાં કામ કરવું.

સિરામિક અને ગ્રેનાઈટ કંપનીઓમાં અમદાવાદની **ઓશિયન ઓનિટો**ના પરિણામો નબળા આવા છે. શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૪૭ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને આગામી દિવસોમાં તેમાં ભાવ ઘટે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

તેવી જ રીતે **કચરિયા સિરેમિક્સ**માં નફો સારો આવવા છતાં આ શેરમાં લોંબો કસ નથી દેખાતો. અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૨૫૧વાળા આ શેરમાં શોર્ટટર્મમાં રૂ. ૫૦-૭૦ વધે અને તે પછી કરેકશન શરૂ થઈ જાય તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી રૂ. ૫૦ કમાવા જતા શેર ગળે ન પડી જાય તે સમજીને કામ કરવું એકદમ સલાહભરેલ.

ફાર્સ્ટ મુવિંગ ઈલેક્ટ્રિકલ્સ ગુરૂડા કંપનીઓમાં **પોલીકેટ** અત્યારે પ્રથમ સ્થાન ઉપર છે. થોડા વર્ષો પહેલા ફિનોલેક્સ કેબલ પ્રથમ સ્થાન ધરાવતી હતી અને તે પછી હેવલ્સે આ સેક્ટરમાં જોરદાર વૃદ્ધિ સાથે પ્રથમ સ્થાન હાંસલ કર્યું હતું અને હવે પોલીકેટ ઈન્ડિયા રૂ. ૩૪૧૪ના ભાવ સાથે આ સેક્ટરમાં સૌથી ઝડપી વૃદ્ધિ ધરાવતી કંપની તરીકેનું સ્થાન હાંસલ કરી ચૂકી છે. છેલ્લા ૬ અઠવાડિયા દરમિયાન રૂ. ૩૦૦ના લેવલથી વધીને રૂ. ૩૪૧૪ ઉપર આવી ગયેલા આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં બીજા રૂ. ૨૦૦ ક્યાં વધી જશે તે પણ ખબર નહિ પડે અને તેથી તેજીની રેસમાં આ શેરમાં નાનું રોકાણ કરી દેવાય.

સામે પહેલાં સી.કે. બિરલા ઝૂપની **ઓરીએન્ટ ઇલેક્ટ્રિક્સ**નો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૩૫ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં કરેકશન પૂર્ણ થયું અને હવે અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થયો છે. લગભગ છ અઠવાડિયા સુધી આ શેર રૂ. ૨૨૦ આસપાસ પડી રહ્યો હતો અને હવે નવી તેજી સાથે તેમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૨૬૫ના ભાવની સંભાવના છે અને તેથી શોર્ટટર્મ એન્ગલથી થોડાક શેર લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

ફિનોલેક્સ કેબલ અત્યારે રૂ. ૮૪૧ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને કરેકશન પૂર્ણ કરીને આ શેરમાં હવે મજબૂત અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે અને તેથી રોકાણ જાળવી શકાય.

હેવલ્સ જે એક સમયે આ સેક્ટરમાં ટોચનું સ્થાન ધરાવતી હતી તેમાં એકદમ ધીમો અપ્રેન્ડ આગળ વધી રહ્યો છે. અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૨૭૮ ઉપર છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં એક વખત રૂ. ૧૩૦૮નું લેવલ પસાર થાય તે પછી નવી મજબૂત તેજી સાથે રૂ. ૧૩૪૦ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી આ શેરમાં રોકાણ કરી દેવાય.

નફાશક્તિની સરખામણીમાં ભાવ અતિશય મોંઘો છે. અત્યારના રૂ. ૧૧૭૬ના ભાવથી આ શેરમાં ધીમા ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૧૧૦૨નો ભાવ આવી જાય તો નવાઈ નહિ લાગે.

માર્ચ ક્વાર્ટરના નબળા પરિણામ છતાં પણ પરિણામની જાહેરાત સાથે જ **ઓશિયન પેઈન્ટ્સ**ના શેરમાં મજબૂત અપ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે. એપ્રિલની શરૂઆત વખતે રૂ. ૨૭૦૦ના લેવલથી વધીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૬૪૧

૩૧૨૮ ઉપર આવી ગયેલા ઓશિયન પેઈન્ટ્સમાં હજી મોટી તેજીની જગ્યા છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી દેવાય. આગામી દિવસોમાં ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૩૨૦૦ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૩૨૪૦ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તે પછી આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૩૨૮૨ના ભાવની પણ ગણતરી છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

Yash Innoventures Limited						
(CIN: L45100GJ1991PLC016557)						
(Formerly known as Redex Protech Limited)						
Registered Office: 1 Floor, Corporate House No.3, Parshwanath Business Park, Behind Prahladnagar Garden, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat, India.						
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-March-23	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22	Quarter ended 31-March-22	Year ended 31-March-23	Year ended 31-March-22
		Refer Note 4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note 4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	5.60	0.74	7.09
	(b) Other Income	9.58	8.42	9.01	36.00	1,243.58
	Total Income	9.58	8.42	14.61	36.74	1,250.67
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employee benefits expense	20.90	18.95	17.01	74.75	66.48
	(b) Purchase	-	-	(25.39)	-	1,059.02
	(c) Changes in inventory	(1.35)	-	(2.47)	(1.35)	-1,086.88
	(d) Depreciation	1.09	0.98	0.73	3.59	2.59
	(e) Other expenses	16.70	6.24	39.17	39.24	77.00
	Total Expenses	37.34	26.17	29.04	116.23	118.21
3	Profit before tax (1 - 2)	(27.76)	(17.75)	(14.44)	(79.49)	1,132.46
4	Tax Expense / (benefit)					
	(a) Current tax	-	-	23.31	-	269.85
	(b) Short provision of earlier years	-	-	0.38	-	0.38
	(c) Deferred tax	(1.21)	1.19	3.47	0.08	3.43
	Total Tax Expense / (benefit)	(1.21)	1.19	27.16	0.08	273.66
5	Profit for the period (3 - 4)	(26.55)	(18.94)	(41.60)	(79.57)	858.80
6	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period (5+6)	(26.55)	(18.94)	(41.60)	(79.57)	858.80
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ' 10/- per share)	672.12	672.12	672.12	672.12	672.12
9	Other equity	-	-	-	651.00	730.57
10	Earnings per share					
	- Basic EPS	(0.40)	(0.28)	(0.62)	(1.18)	12.78
	- Diluted EPS	(0.40)	(0.28)	(0.62)	(1.18)	12.78
	(See accompanying notes to the Financial Results)					

Notes:

- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2023.
- The above financial results are extracted from the Audited Financial Statements of the Company which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 the Company is operating in single segment i.e. Construction. Hence, Segment Reporting is not applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, which were subject to limited review.
- The figures for previous period have been regrouped / reclassified /restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current year's classification.
- The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

For Yash Innoventures Limited
SD/-
Mr. Ganesh Bhagat
Managing Director
DIN - 00115076

Place : Ahmedabad
Date: 26.05.2023

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN : L24110GJ1989PLC011989					
Regd Office :Plot No. 5501/2, Phase III, Nr. Trikumpura Cross Road, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445					
Tel : 25897221-22-23, Fax: 25834292					
Email : accounts@dynamind.com Website : www.dynamind.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31 ST MARCH, 2023.					
(Rs. In Lakhs (except earning per share))					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	766.15	1172.79	1347.43	4672.31	5454.46
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(20.61)	23.71	37.66	114.06	141.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(20.61)	23.71	37.66	114.06	141.30
Equity Share Capital (Face Value ' 10 Each)	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	4424.08	4340.78
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ' 10 each)	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67
Basic Diluted Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' 10 each)	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67
Basic Diluted	(0.68)	0.78	1.24	3.77	4.67

Notes:

- The financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director of the Company in their meeting held on 25th May, 2023. The results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- These financial result have been prepared in accordance with Indian accounting standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Statdederes) Rules 2015 and relevant amendments thereafter.
- The operating segment of the company is identified to be " Manufacturing and trading of Dyes, Chemicals and Pigments", as the chief operating Maker (CODM) review business performance at an overall company level as one segment and hence, does not have any additional disclosures to be made under Ind AS 108 Operating Segment.

However, the company has two geographical segments "India and rest of world", revenue from the geographic segments based on domicile of the customer are as follows:

Description	India	Rest of the World	Total
Revenues			
-Year ended 31st March, 2023	2190.89	2345.56	4536.45
- Year ended 31st March, 2022	3777.88	1579.46	5357.34

4.The figure for the last quarter result are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

5.Comprative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.

For, Dynamic Industries Ltd.
SD/-
Harin Mamlatdarna
Chairman & Whole-time Director
DIN: 00536250

Date : 25th May, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

ડ્રાઈવર ?

ડ્રાઈવર, રસોયા, નોકર શોધવા હવે ખૂબ જ સરળ staffavailable.com ના એકદમ અલગ પ્રકારના અને હેરામાં એકમાત્ર આવી સવલત ઓફર કરતાં પ્લેટફોર્મ ઉપર તમારી જરૂરિયાત મૂકી દો

તદ્દન ફ્રી
staffavailable.com